CH \$40.00 269490

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM747457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		08/01/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deluxe Enterprise Operations, LLC	
Street Address:	01 S. Marquette Avenue	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2694902	BAGS & BOWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4237858480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: patty.liner@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia P. Liner
Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1200 Volunteer Building

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 36402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27755-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia P. Liner
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia P. Liner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0637

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of August 1, 2022, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent under the security agreement referred to below ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of June 1, 2021, executed by Grantor and certain of its affiliates in favor of Administrative Agent, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2021 at Reel/Frame 007315/0973; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above-referenced security agreements, Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under those trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Specified Trademark Collateral").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates and releases all security interests and continuing liens granted by Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent in the Specified Trademark Collateral without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever; (ii) authorizes Grantor or its designees to make file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and (iii) authorizes the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release.

The Administrative Agent hereby agrees, at Grantor's expense, to take such further actions as the Grantor may reasonably request to evidence the release and termination of Administrative Agent's security interests in and liens on the Specified Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

JPM/Deluxe – Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 127614075

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: M

Title:

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	Regn. No.	Regn. Date	Next Renewal
BAGS & BOWS	United States	DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	2694902	11-Mar-03	13-Mar-23

JPM/Deluxe – Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 127614075

RECORDED: 08/10/2022 REE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0640